
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
Contractor  Vital Images, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Joshua Martinez 

Telephone Number 952-487-9822 

Contract Term April 1, 2014, through June 23, 
2023 

Original Contract Amount $208,851 

Amendment Amount $274,067 

Total Contract Amount $482,918 

Cost Center 7630 

 
 
 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:   Amendment No. 3 to the 
Software Maintenance and Support Services Agreement with Vital Images, Inc. to 
update and maintain the Vitrea 3D workstation for imaging software for interventional 
radiology/neurology, increasing the contract amount by $274,067, from $208,851 to 
$482,918, for the contract term of April 1, 2014, through June 23, 2023. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 
4400006111 


